

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CrIM(996/2023) IN CRM(M) 266/2023
CrIM(661/2023)**

Sheenum Qayoom and another

... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mir Manzoor, Advocate

V/s

Aabid Rashid Qureshi and others

... Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
23-08-2023

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and date fixed in the main case is preponed to Monday i.e. 28.8.2023 with liberty to the counsel for the petitioner to make a mention.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

Srinagar
23-08-2023
N Ahmad