

Serial No 02.
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 266/2023
CrIM(661/2023)
c/w
CRM(M) 323/2023
CrIM(788/2023) CrIM(789/2023).

SHEENUM QAYOOM AND ANR.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr Mir Manzoor, Advocate.

VERSUS

AABID RASHID QURESHI AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S.H. Thakur, Advocate (Caveat No. 1434/2023)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

06.10.2023.

01.Learned counsel for the respondents appearing in CRM (M) No. 266/2023 had sought time to report instruction and had requested that the matter be taken up on second half. When the matter was taken in the second half, none had appeared on behalf of the respondents in CRM (M) No. 266/2023.

02. List on 13.10.2023.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR
06.10.2023
Showkat