

Serial No. 49
Reg Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 266/2023
CrlM(661/2023.

SHEENUM QAYOOM AND ANR.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Mir Manzoor, Advocate.

VERSUS

AABID RASHID QURESHI AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mushtaq Ah, Bhat, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
28-11-2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to place on record certain documents which have a bearing on the fate of this case.

Let him do so by or before the next date of hearing, with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioners.

Be listed on 23rd of February 2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
28-11-2025
Showkat Khan