

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 266/2023 CrIM(661/2023)

SHEENUM QAYOOM AND ANR

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mir Manzoor, Adv.

VERSUS

AABID RASHID QURESHI AND ORS

Through: Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad Bhat, Adv.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

22.04.2026

Learned counsel for the respondents has delivered copy of the documents to learned counsel for the petitioners in open Court. He seeks a week's time to file the said documents before the Court. Needful shall be done within the aforesaid period.

List for consideration on 03-06-2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

22.04.2026

Sarvar